707

90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phelps-Tointon, Inc.		03/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Folger Detention Equipment Company, LLC		
Street Address:	4634 South Presa		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78223		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640202	SOUTHERN STEEL SS
Registration Number:	0991205	ss

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-861-7000

Email: susan.raymond@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Raymond

Addraga Line 1: Holma Reheats & Owen Line

Address Line 1: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP
Address Line 2: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13390-02000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Raymond

Signature: /Susan M. Raymond/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0414

Date:	03/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment by Phelps - Tointon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), having a mailing address of P.O. Box 9, Greeley, CO 80632 to Southern Folger Detention Equipment Company, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), having a mailing address of 4634 South Presa, San Antonio, Texas 78223.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Marks to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Assignee shall pay all amounts and fees associated with the assignment and registration of the Marks as contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this ______ day of March, 2011.

PHELPS - TOINTON, INC. a Delaware corporation

By J. W. Della Printed Name: Travis Gillmore

Title: Vice President

#1485829 v2 den

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Description
SOUTHERN STEEL SS (DESIGN)	1640202	4/9/1991	Detention equipment, namely jail locks, metal security windows, metal jail cells and parts thereof, in International Class 006
SS (DESIGN)	991205	8/20/1974	Shower stalls (without plumbing), steel plate and grating work for use in jails, in U.S. Class 012 Keys, locks and locking systems, in U.S. Class 025 Construction services-namely, installation of security and detention equipment in jails and prisons, in International Class 037

#1485829 v2 den

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0417